

Imported Items

October 2020

No	Tender No.	Supplier	Date of Award	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Currency	Unit FOB Price	Total FOB Price	Freight	Clearing Handling & Delivery Charges in LKR	Local Agent Commission in LKR
01	DD2/P&D/IC B/2020/005/D	Yiwu Farphie Power Transmission & Distribution Device Co Ltd, China.	05/10/2020	Moulded Case Circuit Breakers 400A (Without Enclosure)	Nos	210	USD	63.61	13,358.10	200.00	140,000.00	50,357.37
02	DD2/P&D/IC B/2019/079/D	Asiatic Electrical & Switchgear Pvt. Ltd., India	05/10/2020	Fuse Switch Disconnecter Insulated 4 Pole 125A - 160A	Nos	4500	USD	48.50	218,250.00	1,350.00	600,000.00	Nil
03	DD2/P&D/IC B/2019/062/D	Brass Copper & Alloy (India) Ltd, India	05/10/2020	Socket Cable Crimp type Cu.50sqmm	Nos	30,000	USD	0.223	6,690.00	60.00	180,000.00	115,531.78
				Socket Cable Crimp type Cu.LV/70sqmm		30,000		0.283	8,490.00			
				Socket Cable Crimp type Cu.LV/95sqmm		10,000		0.530	5,300.00			

04	DD2/P&D/IC B/2019/062/D	Samudra Lanka (Pvt) Ltd, Sri Lanka	06/10/2020	Socket Cable Crimp Type Bimetallic Al/Cu.- LV/16sqmm	Nos	3,500	USD	0.68	2,380.00	320.00	80,000.00	N/A
				Socket Cable Crimp type Cu.185 sqmm		1,600		1.50	2,400.00			
05	DD2/P&D/IC B/2020/005/ D	Huanyu Group Zhejiang High Tech Co., Ltd., China.	05/10/2020	Moulded Case Circuit Breakers 630A (Without Enclosure)	Nos	100	USD	97.65	9,765.00	97.00	170,000.00	92,030.24
06	DD2/P&D/IC B/2019/015/ M	KEI Industries Limited India.	26/10/2020	Cable UG. Cu. XLPE Insulated 33kV 3C 240sqmm (with Metallic Sheath)	m	4,000	USD	110,794.30	443,177.20	8,700.00	1,130,000.00	Nil
07	DD2/P&D/IC B/2019/081/ D	Malico Energy Pte Ltd. Singapore	15/10/2020	Block Stringing for ABC	Nos	700	EUR O	46.90	32,830.00	2,000.00	240,000.00	770,824.70
				Draw vice 2Ton Ratchet puller with come-Along Clamp		230	USD	372.36	85,642.80	500.00		

				Draw vice (1.5 Ton) Ratchet puller with come-Along Clamp		170	USD	326.35	55,479.50	425.00		
08	DD2/P&D/IC B/2019/013/M	KEI Industries Limited India.	26/10/2020	Cable UG. Cu. XLPE Insulated 11kV 3C 240sqmm (with Metallic Sheath)	m	9,000	USD	92,004.00	828,036.00	2,400.00	2,320,000.00	Nil

Local Items

October 2020

No	Tender No.	Supplier	Date of Award	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Ex Works/Show Room Price in LKR.	Total Ex Works/Show Room Price in LKR.	Delivery Charges in LKR.
01	DD2/P&D/ICB/2020/009/D	LTL Galvanizers (PVT) LTD,	05/10/2020	T4H +0 Tower with stubs	Nos	04	2,923,964.00	11,695,856.00	Nil
02	DD2/P&D/ICB/2020/009/D	ST.Theresa Industries (Pvt) Ltd	05/10/2020	T4L +0 Tower with stubs	Nos	3	1,160,000.00	3,480,000.00	Nil
				T4L +3m Body Extension		2	170,000.00	340,000.00	
03	DD2/P&D/ICB/2019/052/D	ACL Cable PLC	05/10/2020	Aerial Bundled Conductor Alu. (ABC) 230/400V 3x 70 + 54.6 + 16sqmm	km	80	610,938.74	48,875,099.20	183,000.00

04	DD2/P&D/ICB/ 2019/071/D-RO	<u>Sierra Cables PLC</u>	05/10/2020	Cable Alu. PVC Insulated – H.S. Duplex (7/1.35) 10sqmm (Phase Core PVC Insulated, Neutral Core Bare, and both PVS sheathed together)	km	325	70,074.75	22,774,293.75	205,500.00
05	DD2/P&D/ICB/ 2020/004/D	Kelani Cable PLC,	19/10/2020	Cables Cu. PVC Insulated – Single (19/2.14)-70sqmm	km	46	1,069,242.50	49,185,155.00	140,000.00
06	DD2/P&D/ICB/ 2020/008/D	ST.Theresa Industries (Pvt) Ltd	14/10/2020	T4T +0 Basic Tower with stubs	Nos	02	3,644,000.00	7,288,000.00	Nil
				T4T +0 Tower with Clockwise Auxiliary and stubs		02	3,797,000.00	7,594,000.00	
				T4T +0 Tower with Counter Clockwise Auxiliary and stubs		01	3,797,000.00	3,797,000.00	
07	DD2/P&D/ICB/ 2019/051/D-RO	ACL Cable PLC	13/10/2020	Aerial Bundled Conductor Alu. (ABC) 230/400V 3x 70 + 54.6 + 16sqmm	km	40	601,873.26	24,074,930.40	91,575.00

08	DD2/P&D/ICB/ 2020/020/D-RO	Kelani Cable PLC,	13/10/2020	Cable Alu. PVC Insulated – H.S. Duplex (7/1.35) 10sqmm (Phase Core PVC Insulated, Neutral Core Bare, and both PVC sheathed together)	km	325	71,642.98	23,283,968.50	202,500.00
09	DD2/P&D/ICB/ 2020/014/D-RO	Kelani Cable PLC,	13/10/2020	Aerial Bundled Conductor Alu. (ABC) 230/400V 3x 70 + 54.6 + 16 sqmm	km	40	610,165.85	24,406,634.00	150,000.00
10	DD2/P&D/ICB/ 2018/153/M	ACL Cable PLC	19/10/2020	A.C.S.R. (LYNX) – 37/2.79mm	MT	300	402,412.50	120,723,750.00	560,000.00
11	DD2/P&D/ICB/ 2019/053/D-RO	ACL Cable PLC	13/10/2020	Aerial Bundled Conductor Alu. (ABC) 230/400V 3x 70 + 54.6 + 16sqmm	km	40	602,273.26	24,090,930.40	91,500.00

12	DD2/P&D/ICB/ 2020/011/D	ACL Cable PLC	26/10/2020	Aerial Bundled Conductor Alu.(ABC) 1x50+54.6sqmm	km	80	347,444.89	27,795,591.20	315,700.00
----	----------------------------	------------------	------------	---	----	----	------------	---------------	------------